
Hennepin County Children’s Mental Health Collaborative (CMHC)  
2021 Governance Committee Roster 

as of June 2021 

 

Name Partner Entity Partner 
Status 

Phone Num. Email 

1. Gronert, Liz (CMHC Co-Chair) * 

2. Malka, Karen 

Parent Catalyst Leadership Group 
(PCLG) 

  liz@gronert.us  
karenmalka@hotmail.com 

1. Dale, Pat (CMHC Co-Chair) * 

2. (OPEN) 

Provider  612-798-8166 
 

pat.dale@headway.org 
 

1. Seiwert, Maureen 
2. Cox, Rochelle (MPS) / Sander, Mark (school-
based mental health @ Hennepin County) 

Minneapolis Schools Mandated 612-668-2143 Maureen.Seiwert@mpls.k12.mn.us 
Rochelle.Cox@mpls.k12.mn.us 
Mark.Sander@hennepin.us 

1. Kumar, Nita 
2. (OPEN) 

Anoka-Hennepin School District Mandated  
763-506-1161 

nita.kumar@ahschools.us  
 

1. Tonya Allen 
2. (OPEN) 

District 287 Mandated 952-288-7743 
 

tdallen@district287.org 

1. Fagerland, Hope 
2. Webster, Wendy 

St. Anthony/New Brighton School 
District 

Mandated 612-706-1062 
612-706-1170 

hfagerland@isd282.org  
wwebster@isd282.org 

1. Mitchler, Jenna* 

2.(OPEN) 

Suburban Schools - Bloomington Mandated 952-681-6476 jmitchler@isd271.org  

1. Nelson, Jody 
2. (OPEN) 

Provider  612-581-9811 
 

jnelson@thechangeinc.org  
 

1.Franklin, Liz 
2.Jensen, Aric 

Provider  651-379-4274 
612-861-1688 

lfranklin@clues.org  
aricj@fraser.org  

1. Larkin, Peggy 
2. (OPEN) 

Parent Catalyst Leadership Group 
(PCLG) 

  peggy_larkin@yahoo.com 

1. Phillips, Krista*  

2. Wells, Deborah 

At Large – FSC COORDINATORS  952-848-3938 
612-400-2086 

krista.phillips@edinaschools.org 
wells.deborah@slpschools.org 

1. Slowiak, Cynthia* 

2. (OPEN) 

Hennepin County Mental Health 
Services 

Mandated 612-490-9088 
612-348-2195 

cynthia.slowiak@hennepin.us  
michael.sancilio@henepin.us  

1. Meredith Martinez 
2. (OPEN) 

At Large – HC PUBLIC HEALTH  763-202-2904 Meredith.martinez@hennepin.us  

1. McClendon, Stacy Hennepin County LCTS Admin. Mandated 612-543-2201  Stacy.mcclendon@hennepin.us    

1. Oni, Adesola 
2. (OPEN) 

Hennepin County DOCCR Mandated 612-596-0631 adesola.jaiyesimi@hennepin.us  
 

1. Angela Watts 
2. (OPEN) 

At Large – HEALTH CARE   angela.watts@hcmed.org  

 
* Designates Executive Committee Members 
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Frequently Attending Guests: 

Name Partner Entity Email 
Julie Atella Wilder Research jka2@wilder.org 

Libby Bergman Family Enhancement Center libby@mnpreventabuse.org  

Raven Baker PrairieCare rbaker@prairie-care.com  

Rachel Harris Northwest Hennepin Family Service Collaborative harrisrachel@district279.org 

Anna VonRueden FamilyWise  avonrueden@familywiseservices.org  

Susie Voss FamilyWise svoss@familywiseservices.org 
 

Cathy Rude Hennepin County catherine.rude@hennepin.us 

Molly Coyne District 271 mcoyne@isd271.org 

   

   

 
CMHC Coordination Team: 

Name Partner Entity Email 
Laura LaCroix-Dalluhn* Hennepin County Children’s Mental Health 

Collaborative 
laura@lacroixdalluhnconsulting.com 

Margaret Sullivan* Parent Catalyst Leadership Group madgemo@comcast.net 

Cheryl Holm-Hansen* Community Research Solutions cheryl@community-research.solutions  

 
Other Key Individuals 

Name Partner Entity Email 
Sue Abderholden NAMI-MN (fiscal agent) sabderholden@namimn.org 

LouAnn Lanning Hennepin County (contract manager) louann.lanning@hennepin.us 

 
CMHC designated voting member seats (18) 
1. Minneapolis School District 
2. Suburban school districts 
3. St. Anthony-New Brighton School District 
4. Anoka-Hennepin School District 
5. Intermediate School District 287 
6. Hennepin County’s Human Services and Public Health Department (2) 
7. Hennepin County Corrections  
8. Hennepin County Board or Administration 
9. Parent Catalyst Leadership Group (2) 
10. Providers (3) 
11. Health plan 
12. At-large (3) 
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